OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION DECEMBER 5, 2023 AGENDA

Subject:	Action Required:	Approved By:
A resolution approving a contract with Teeco Safety, Inc., for the purchase of Police Uniforms and Uniform Accessories for the Little Rock Police Department.	Ordinance √ Resolution	
Submitted By:		
Little Rock Police Department		Emily Cox Acting City Manager
SYNOPSIS	To authorize the City Manager to enter into a contract with Teeco Safety, Inc., for the purchase of Police Uniforms and Uniform Accessories for the Little Rock Police Department.	
FISCAL IMPACT	The amount is not to exceed \$275,000.00, plus applicable taxes and fees, and funds available from the Little Rock Police Department General Fund, Account No. 105220-60050.	
RECOMMENDATION	Approval of the resolution.	
BACKGROUND	By utilizing the Sourcewell Contract No. 040920-BLA, the Little Rock Police Department can purchase of Police Uniforms and Uniform Accessories. The annual contract term will be for one (1)-year with the option of two (2) additional one (1)-year terms beginning January 1, 2024.	